

Christmas Banquet Box, Serves 6-8 2180025

Christmas Banquet Box, Serves 8-10 2180027

Turkey Roulade

INGREDIENTS: Turkey, Bacon, Stuffing (**Wheat, Gluten**), Sage, Onion, Apricot, Orange, Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper

Braised Savoy Cabbage

INGREDIENTS: Savoy Cabbage, Butter (**Milk**), Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper

Goose Fat Potatoes

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, Goose Fat, Salt, Pepper

Pigs In Blankets

INGREDIENTS: Cumberland Sausages (71%) (Pork (70%), Water, Pork Fat, Rusk (Flour (**Wheat (Gluten)**), Salt), Soya Concentrate (**Soya** Flour, **Soya** Fibre, Stabiliser: Cellulose Gum), Salt, Rubbed Herbs, Onion, Stabiliser: E451, Dextrose, Emulsifier: E450; Preservative: Sodium **Metabisulphite**; Antioxidant: E300; Smoked Streaky Bacon (29%) (Pork, Water, Salt, Preservatives: E250, E252; Antioxidant: E301)

Honey Glazed Carrots

INGREDIENTS: Butter (**Milk**), Honey, Thyme, Garlic, Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper.

Brussel Sprouts

INGREDIENTS: Brussels Sprouts, Olive Oil, Salt, Pepper.

Turkey Gravy

INGREDIENTS: TURKEY STOCK (83%) (water, turkey bones, onion, carrot, tomato puree, garlic, thyme, black peppercorns, bay leaf), onion, WHITE WINE (WHITE WINE, Preservative: E224 potassium **metabisulphite**), maize starch, BRANDY (brandy, colour E150a caramel), thyme.

Bread Sauce

INGREDIENTS: **Milk**, Onion, Bread (Flour (**Wheat, Gluten**), Water, Yeast, Acidity Regulators: Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Propionate And L- Cysteine Hydrochloride, Emulsifiers: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids And Sodium Stearoyl- 2 – Lactylate, Salt, Palm Oil, **Soya Flour**, Rapeseed Oil), Butter (**Milk**), Whipping Cream (**Milk**) 2%, Cloves, Salt, Black Peppercorns, Nutmeg, Bay Leaf

Fortnum & Mason Cranberry Sauce

INGREDIENTS: Raw Cane Sugar, Cranberries (22%), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Cider Vinegar, Port, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Orange Zest, Concentrated Orange Juice

For Allergens, See Ingredients In **Bold**.

Keep Refrigerated And Consume Within 24 Hours Of Purchase.